


L to R: Kolby Kuhn ATC, Darci Calista ATC, Jacob Hunley 96 Assistant Athletic Director,

Dale Milton Athletic Director, Scott Nicolos Assistant Athletic Director, Jamie Ralph 12 ATC,
Gloria Barela Administrative Assistant.




Dear Parents, Students, Alumni and Fans:

Education at Christian Brothers High School extends beyond the classroom into the athletic
arena as our student-athletes experience important life lessons in teamwork, perseverance,
competition and school spirit. In our fourth year as a member of the Capital Athletic League,
CB brought home five league titles in women’ volleyball, men’s cross country, women’s
basketball, baseball and football. We look forward to more spirited competition as the Falcons
face off against Capital Christian, Del Campo, El Camino, Rio Americano, Sacramento High
School and Vista del Lago in 2018-19. We are proud to acknowledge the accomplishments of
the women’s basketball and men’s water polo teams, who brought home section championships,
as well as the baseball team who was a runner-up in their quest for section championship.

This year, more than 700 young men and women will participate in one or more of the school’s
28 sports. They will take to the field, court, track and the pool — having earned the privilege
to compete through hard work in the weight room and on the practice field. They have earned
this privilege through hard work in the classroom and because they are young men and women
committed to values of integrity, honor and excellence.

As a Lasallian, Catholic community, we celebrate the athletic achievements of our student-
athletes and ask that you join us in showing enthusiastic and positive support for these young
women and men and all of our league and non-league opponents. We thank you for your
support of Christian Brothers High School student-athletes. Go Falcons!

Live Jesus in our hearts!

God Bless,
,——?‘_—7_'
Lorcan Barnes Chris Orr Dale Milton
President Principal Athletic Director
A COLLEGE PREPARATORY SCHOOL IN THE LASALLIAN TRADITION

4315 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. ¢ Sacramento, CA 95820-2727 e« (916) 733-3600 ¢ www.cbhs-sacramento.org



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS 2018-2019

STUDENT ATHLETIC TRAINERS

ATHLETIC TRAINERS

Darci Calista ATC
Kolby Kuhn ATC
Jamie Ralph ATC, '12

STUDENT ATHLETIC TRAINERS

Name Year
Alyssa Angulo 21
Isabel Arellano 19
Reina Barbosa 22

Samantha Catanyag '22
Yuliana Cervantes  '22
Mikaela Dacanay 20
Anna Jimenez 20
Georgiana Prevost  ’19
Kyla Reimer 21

Name

Mira Saab

Ashley Smith
Emelia Sprott
Dylan Stahley
Jimmie Thompson
Yuchen Wang
Margaret Wanket
Emily Wildermuth
Katalina Wong

Year
20
20
20
19
20
21
22
21
19



2018-2019 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

STUDENT ATHLETIC TRAINERS

SENIORS

Isabel Arellano
Georgiana Prevost
Dylan Stahley
Katalina Wong



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S FROSH BASEBALL

COACHES

Head Coach
Gabriel Garcia

Assistant Coaches
Jeff Elorduy '95
Jeff Regino '96

TEAM

NUMBER
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NAME

Isaac Stone

Ryan Clark

Sami Bateman
Sam Bourbeau
Samuel Pagano
Jacob Tandy
Giovanni Munoz
Jake Elorduy
Carter Bolnik
Myles Warner
Diego Aguirre
Giacomo DelPiero
Demonte Robinson
Ramon Ruiz

YEAR

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22



Type

Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

Date

02-16-
02-16-19
02-23-19
03-02-19
03-07-19
03-16-19
03-19-19
03-21-19
03-22-19
03-26-19
03-28-19
03-29-19
04-04-19
04-09-19
04-11-19
04-12-19
04-15-19
04-16-19
04-17-19
04-23-19
04-25-19
04-26-19
04-30-19
05-02-19
05-03-19
05-06-19
05-08-19

Time

9:00AM
11:30AM
10:00AM
11:00AM
3:30PM
11:00AM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
12:00PM
3:00PM
12:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM

Home/Host

Woodcreek
Pleasant Grove
Folsom

Christian Brothers
Jesuit

Christian Brothers
Dixon

Christian Brothers
Dixon

Casa Roble
Christian Brothers
Casa Roble
Roseville
Christian Brothers
Woodland
Christian Brothers
Granite Bay
Vacaville

Vanden

Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Del Gampo
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Bear Creek
Christian Brothers
Rocklin

Christian Brothers
Dixon

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Casa Roble
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Woodland
Christian Brothers
Woodland
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

Rio Americano

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S FROSH BASEBALL

Location

Woodcreek High School
Pleasant Grove High School
Folsom High School

Christian Brothers High School
Jesuit High School

Christian Brothers High School
Dixon High School

Christian Brothers High School
Dixon High School

Casa Roble High School
Christian Brothers High School
Casa Roble High School
Roseville High School
Christian Brothers High School
Woodland High School
Christian Brothers High School
Granite Bay High School
Granite Bay High School
Granite Bay High School
Christian Brothers High School
Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School
Del Gampo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY BASEBALL

Head Coach NUMBER NAME YEAR
Pablito Gaddis 21 Derek Babby 21
Assistant Coaches 31 Joseph Portwood ;21
Nic Driscoll 32 Jacl_(son Malchow ,21
Steven Orr 33 Collin Montgomery 21
34 Avery Dana 21
Manager 35 Anthony Murphy 21
Dylan Brown ’21 36 Peter Genus 21
37 Gian Vanacore 21
38 Michael Cedillo 21
39 Justin Douglas 21
40 Gabriel Maya 21
42 Kenneth Bryan Garrett '21
43 Nathan Smith 21
44 Logan Wurm 21
45 Nicholas Brennan 21
46 Lyman Tadewald 21
48 Aiden McKinney 21
51 Preston Briggs 21

55 Jacob Wingert 21



Type

Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

Date

02-16-19
02-16-19
02-23-19
03-02-19
03-07-19
03-13-19
03-19-19
03-21-19
03-22-19
03-26-19
03-28-19
03-29-19
04-09-19
04-11-19
04-12-19
04-15-19
04-16-19
04-17-19
04-18-19
04-23-19
04-25-19
04-26-19
04-30-19
05-02-19
05-03-19
05-06-19
05-07-19
05-08-19

Time

9:00AM
2:00PM
10:00AM
1:00PM
3:30PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM

Home/Host

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Bear Creek
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Granite Bay
Granite Bay
Granite Bay
Granite Bay

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers

Rio Americano

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY BASEBALL

Opponent

Del Oro

Franklin

C

Christian Brothers
Rocklin
Rosemont
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Sacramento
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

Christian Brothers

Location

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Bear Creek High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Sacramento High School
Christian

Christian Brothers High School
Capital Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
EI Camino High School
Christian Brothers High School
EI Camino High School

Granite Bay High School
Granite Bay High School
Granite Bay High School
Granite Bay High School

Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School
Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School
Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School

Rio Americano High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY BASEBALL

COACHES

Head Coach
Shane Spence

Assistant Coaches
Jeff Chandler
Davin Gardner
Jeff Wallace

TEAM

NUMBER
2

N o o b~ w

11
12
13

NAME

Nicholas Tapio
Frederick Fiske
Don Empson
Spencer Lozano
Graeme Farrell
Justin Kim
Joseph Waldon
Maxwell Martinez
George Rios
John Gonzalez
Kevin Rios

YEAR
20
19
20
19
19
19
19
20
21
20
20

NUMBER
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

NAME

Larson Dana
Samuel Copley
Riley Shaw
Cooper Williams
Stephen Sedleniek
Cooper Laffan
Garrett Sadler
Lars Jensen
Reed Mercer
Dominic Moreno
Justin Johnson

YEAR
19
19
'20
'20
19
19
'20
'20
'20
19
19



Type

Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

SENIORS

Samuel Copley
Larson Dana
Graeme Farrell
Fredrick Fiske
Justin Johnson
Justin Kim
Cooper Laffan
Spencer Lozano
Dominic Moreno
Stephen Sedleniek
Joseph Waldon

Date

02-16-19
02-16-19
02-23-19
03-02-19
03-13-19
03-15-19
03-19-19
03-21-19
03-22-19
03-26-19
03-28-19
03-29-19
04-09-19
04-11-19
04-12-19
04-13-19
04-13-19
04-16-19
04-16-19
04-23-19
04-25-19
04-26-19
04-27-19
04-30-19
05-02-19
05-03-19
05-06-19
05-07-19
05-08-19

Time

9:00AM
11:30AM
1:00PM
TBD
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
9:30AM
2:30PM
10:00AM
12:30PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
7:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM

Home/Host

Del Oro
Woodcreek
Christian Brothers
Bear Creek
Christian Brothers
Winters

Christian Brothers
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Jesuit

Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY BASEBALL

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
C.K. McClatchy
Christian Brothers
Rosemont
Christian Brothers
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Sacramento
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
Whitney

Vintage
Ponderosa
Woodcreek
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers

Location

Del Oro High School
Woodcreek High School
Christian Brothers High School
Bear Creek High School
Christian Brothers High School
Winters High School

Christian Brothers High School
Sacramento High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Capital Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
EI Camino High School
Christian Brothers High School
EI Camino High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School
Vista del Lago High School
Jesuit High School

Christian Brothers High School
Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY DIVING

COACHES

Head Coach
Dede Crayne

TEAM

NAME

Haylee Adams

Marisa Cabrera

Simone Grandy

Isabella Latino

Melody Lednicky Lehman
Sara Littlejohn

Tiger Lily Ruyak
Shannon Shaw

Sydney Smith

YEAR

‘19
21
21
19
22
19
22
‘21
22



Type
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Invitational
Meet

CAL Meet

Women’s Sections Trials

Men’s Sections Trials

Date

03-07-19

03-14-19

03-21-19

03-28-19

03-30-19

04-04-19

04-10-19

04-26-19

04-27-19

Time

4:00PM

4:00PM

4:00PM

4:00PM

8:00AM

4:00PM

8:00AM

8:00AM

8:00AM

Home/Host
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Jesuit

Christian Brothers
Capital Divers
C.K. McClatchy

C.K. McClatchy

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY DIVING

Opponent

Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers

SENIORS

Haylee Adams
Isabella Latino
Sara Littlejohn
Emmanuel Moyo

Location

Christian Brothers High School
Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School
Jesuit High School

Christian Brothers High School
Capital Divers

C.K. McClatchy High School

C.K. McClatchy High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY GOLF

COACHES TEAM

Head Coach NAME YEAR

Sean Wong

Assistant Coach Luke DeSimone 22

Riley Wong 16 Jacob Harris 21
Mathew Horan 22
Kyle Krause 22
Matthew Lynn 22
Connor McLaren-Finelli 20
Gabriel Rosario '20
Joseph Solari 21
Gregory Stone 21
Dylan Tibon '20




Type

Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match

Tournament

Date

03-04-19

03-11-19

03-13-19

03-18-19

03-20-19

03-25-19

03-27-19

04-01-19

04-03-19

04-08-19

04-10-19

04-22-19

04-29-19

Time

3:30PM

3:30PM

3:15PM

3:15PM

3:15PM

3:15PM

3:15PM

3:15PM

3:15PM

3:15PM

3:15PM

3:15PM

10:15AM

Home/Host

Christian Brothers
River Valley
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Jesuit

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Davis

Vista del Lago
Bella Vista

Rio Americano

Christian Brothers

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY GOLF

Opponent

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
River Valley
Christian Brothers
Davis

Bella Vista
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Jesuit

JV End of the Season Tournament

Location

Christian Brothers High School
River Valley High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Jesuit High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Davis High School

Vista del Lago High School
Bella Vista High School

Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School

Christian Brothers TBA



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY GOLF

COACHES

Head Coach
Jim Ghilardi

Assistant Coaches
Jon Diaz
Jon Scriven

TEAM

NAME

Ryan Bruce
Colton Hall
Hunter Leong
Leland Munn
Conner Roncoroni
Joseph Sequeira
John Snyder

YEAR
'20
'20
'20
'20
21
'20
'20



Type

Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Match
Match
Match
Match
Tournament
Match
Match
Tournament
Match
Match
Match
Tournament
Match
Match
Tournament
Tournament

Division Ill

Date

3/4/2019
3/11/2019
3/18/2019
3/19/2019
3/21/2019
3/26/2019
3/28/2019
4/1/2019
4/2/2019
4/4/2019
4/8/2019
4/9/2019
4/11/2019
4/15/2019
4/15/2019
4/23/2019
4/25/2019
4/27/2019
4/29/2019

5/6/2019

Time

TBD
12:30PM
9:00AM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
9:00AM
3:30PM
3:30PM
8:00AM
3:30PM
3:30PM
9:00AM
TBA
3:30PM
3:30PM
11:00AM
8:00AM

TBD

Home/Host

St. Mary’s Kickoff Golf Classic
Thunder Invitational

Cougar Classic

Rio Americano

Christian Brothers

Vista del Lago

Christian Brothers

Wolfpack Tournament
Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers

CAL League #1

Del Campo

Christian Brothers

Tokay

Ty Caplin Tournament

El Camino

Capital Christian

CAL Invitational Golf Tournament
CAL League #2

TBA

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY GOLF

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

TBA

Location

Stockton Country Club
Whitney Oaks Golf Course
Gold Hills Golf Club

Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School
Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School
TBA

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
TBA

Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Tokay High School

TBA

El Camino High School

Capital Christian High School
TBA

CAL League

TBA



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY LACROSSE

COACHES

Head Coach
Hannah Knight

Assistant Coaches
Madilyn Esquivel 16
Ellenmarie O’Malley "14

TEAM

NAME

Audrey Gardner
Anna Cotter

Grace Cloete

Julia Brousseau
Jaden Herne
Alyssa Langford-Cooley
Simone LeForestier
Layla Airola

Lena Mikacich
Gianna Stark

YEAR
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22

NAME

Charlotte Sheya
Ava Dominguez
Tessa Easterling
Isabella Thordsen
Sofia Zanzi

Elise Newton
Brooke Koenig
Collette Madden
Alicia Wood

YEAR
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY LACROSSE

Type
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

Date

02-20-19

02-27-19

03-02-19

03-05-19

03-08-19

03-12-19

03-15-19

03-19-19

03-22-19

03-26-19

04-02-19

04-05-19

04-09-19

04-24-19

04-26-19

Time

4:30PM

5:15PM

12:30PM

4:30PM

6:00PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

4:30PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

6:00PM

5:30PM

Home/Host
TBA

Bella Vista
Christian Brothers
Berkeley

Sacred Heart Cathedral
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Clayton Valley
Vista del Lago

Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
St. Francis

0Oak Ridge
Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers

Opponent
TBA

Christian Brothers

San Francisco Christian

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Bella Vista
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Davis

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Justin Siena

Rio Americano

Location

TBA

Bella Vista High School
Christian Brothers High School
Berkley High School

Sacred Heart Cathedral High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Clayton Valley High School
Vista del Lago High School

Rio Americano High School
Christian Brothers High School
St. Francis High School

0Oak Ridge High School
Christian Brothers High School

Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S VARSITY LACROSSE

COACHES

Head Coach
Cheryl Flaherty

Assistant Coach
Brittany Williams

TEAM

NAME

Ariana Castillo
Marissa Galvez
Elizabeth Cotillo
Megan Cann
Lindsey Cooper
Annabelle Horan
Lily Witry
Sydney Obmann

YEAR
19
'20
21
22
'20
21
'20
'20

NAME

Claire LaRocca
Sarah Louie
Ruby Lazard
Caroline Leonard
Katherine Gergen
Alyce Munoz
Ashlinn Phipps
Isabella Wynn

YEAR
22
'20
'20
21
'20
19
19
'20



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S VARSITY LACROSSE

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Game 02-20-19  6:00PM TBA TBA TBA

Game 02-20-19  4:.00PM Ygnacio Valley Christian Brothers Ygnacio Valley High School
Game 02-27-19  4:00PM Bella Vista Christian Brothers Bella Vista High School

Game 03-02-19  11:00AM  Christian Brothers San Francisco Christian Christian Brothers High School
Game 03-05-19  6:00PM Berkeley Christian Brothers Berkeley High School

Game 03-08-19  4:30PM Sacred Heart Cathedral ~ Christian Brothers Sacred Heart Cathedral

Game 03-12-19  4:15PM Christian Brothers Vista del Lago Christian Brothers High School
Game 03-15-19  4:15PM Christian Brothers Bella Vista Christian Brothers High School
Game 03-19-19  6:00PM Clayton Valley Christian Brothers Clayton Valley High School
Game 03-22-19  7:00PM Vista del Lago Christian Brothers Vista del Lago High School
Game 03-26-19  4:00PM Rio Americano Christian Brothers Rio Americano High School
Game 04-02-19  4:15PM Christian Brothers Davis Christian Brothers High School
Game 04-05-19  7:00PM St. Francis Christian Brothers St. Francis High School

Game 04-09-19  7:00PM Oak Ridge Christian Brothers 0ak Ridge High School

Game 04-24-19  4:30PM Christian Brothers Justin-Siena Christian Brothers High School
Game 04-26-19  4:15PM Christian Brothers Rio Americano Christian Brothers High School

SENIORS

Ariana Castillo
Alyce Munoz
Ashlinn Phipps



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY LACROSSE

COACHES

Head Coach
Bobby Otsuka

Assistant Coaches
Marty Antony

Gina Ketcher
Dave Webster

TEAM

NAME

Tuese Rodriguez
Joshua Schneider
Rowen Antony
Miles Tibon
Raymond Fernandez
Joshua Tarver
Pietro Muniz
Connor Antony
Aidan Golden
Samuel Ketcher
Bennett Kimble
Tyler Webster
Evan Recanzone

YEAR
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
22
22
21
19

NAME

Evan Wynn
Tyler Valerio
Matthew Solari
Zachary Brewer
Evan Brousseau
Gabriel Landeros
Joseph Dozier
Russell Foster
John Grubbs
James Kubish
Kelliah Tarver
Jackson Schlink
Grant Prevost

YEAR
22
21
21
22
19
19
22
22
22
22
19
22
22



Type Date

Game 02-22-19
Game 02-26-19
Game 03-01-19
Game 03-01-19
Game 03-06-19
Game 03-08-19
Game 03-13-19
Game 03-19-19
Game 03-21-19
Game 03-29-19
Game 04-05-19
Game 04-09-19
Game 04-09-19
Game 04-12-19
Game 04-23-19
Game 04-26-19

SENIORS

Evan Brousseau
Gabriel Landeros
Evan Recanozne

Kelliah Tarver

Time

7:00PM
5:30PM
4:00PM
5:30PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
5:30PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
4:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
4:00PM
5:30PM

Home/Host

Davis

Granada
Christian Brothers
Bella Vista
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Lincoln

Christian Brothers
Bella Vista

St. Mary’s
Christian Brothers

Casa Roble

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY LACROSSE

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Bella Vista
Christian Brothers
Jesuit

St. Mary’s
Christian Brothers
Lincoln

Casa Roble
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Bella Vista
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

Christian Brothers

Location

Davis High School

Granada High School

Christian Brothers High School
Bella Vista High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School
Lincoln High School

Christian Brothers High School
Bella Vista High School

St. Mary’s High School
Christian Brothers High School
Casa Roble High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY RUGBY

COACHES

Head Coach
Inoke Waqgavesi

Assistant Coaches
Andy Fiske
Manuse Lotima
Jeff Lusich '78
Bob Lutrell '65
Chris Wall

TEAM

NAME

Alexander Asher
Drew Blessing
Diego Campos

Eric Cano

Owen Clark

Jeremy Delgado
Edward Mack Emerson
Johnathon Ferguson
Cal Fiske

Lorenzo Gonzales
Patrick Greiner
Sawyer Hays

Jimmy Hernandez
Jared Hunter

Brady Johnson

Jim Ledesma

YEAR
19
19
22
19
19
22
'20
21
'20
21
'20
21
21
21
19
19

NAME

Viliami Lotima

lan McClendon
Zachary Mendoza
Xavier Metcalfe
Tommy Milton

Jelani Morton

Aidan O’Malley
Ryan Pamatian
Greg Penalba
Anthony Richardson
Tyler Scott

Joseph Sequeira
Pavan Singh
Matthew Snyder
Frederick Stewart Jr.
Andres Zeller-Marquez

YEAR
21
22
'20
21
21
19
19
19
19
'20
'20
'20
19
'20
21
21



Type Date

Tournament 01-27-19
Match 02-23-19
Match 03-02-19
Match 03-09-19
Match 03-12-19
Match 03-16-19
Match 03-19-19
Match 03-23-19
Tournament 03-30-19

Division Finals 04-06-19

SENIORS

Alexander Asher
Drew Blessing
Eric Cano
Owen Clark
Brady Johnson
Jim Ledesma
Jelani Morton
Aidan O’Malley
Ryan Pamatian
Greg Penalba
Pavan Singh

Time

5:00PM
1:00PM
1:00PM
1:00PM
4:00PM
12:00PM
4:00PM
10:30AM
TBA

TBA

Home/Host

KOT

Elk Grove

Jesuit

Cougar Rugby Club
Christian Brothers

Silicon Valley Rugby Football Club

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
TBA

Playoff

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY RUGBY

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Sac Pal

Christian Brothers
ST. Louis University
Bellarmine Prep
TBA

TBA

Location

Cordova High School
Bartholomew Sports Park
Jesuit High School

Will Rogers Middle School
Christian Brothers

Calabazas Park

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
TBA

TBA



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY SOFTBALL

COACHES TEAM

Co-Head Coaches NAME YEAR

Paul Foster Emma Wood 20

Michelle Lee '96 Lilianna Sanchez 22
Bianca Flores 22
Anjalina Dahdouh 22
Julia Mamea 22
Mikaela Dacanay 20
Trisha Nicole Abelando 20
Gracyn Cann '20
Kylie Nelson 22
Angeline Picou 22
Danielle Crisol '20
Stephanie Tapang '20
Sofia Gonzalez 22
Yvette Castellanos 22
Jenna Puumala 22
Abigail Kauss '20




CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY SOFTBALL

Type

Scrimmage
Game
Game
Tournament
Tournament
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Game

Date

02-16-19
02-25-19
03-05-19
03-07-19
03-08-19
03-09-19
03-11-19
03-13-19
03-18-19
03-20-19
03-22-19
03-29-19
04-03-19
04-05-19
04-10-19
04-12-19
04-16-19
04-24-19
04-25-19
05-01-19
5/5/2019
05-06-19

Time

TBD

3:30PM
4:00PM
TBD

TBD

TBD

4:15PM
4:15PM
4:00PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:00PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
3:30PM
4:15PM
4:00PM
4:15PM
4:00PM
4:15PM

Home/Host

Christian Brothers
Liberty Ranch
Inderkum
Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

Christian Brothers
Pioneer

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Pioneer

El Camino

Vista del Lago

Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Antelope

Christian Brothers

Opponent

Antelope
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Manteca

Del Campo
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Linda
Christian Brothers
West Campus

Rio Americano
Christian Brothers

El Camino

Location

Christian Brothers High School
Liberty Ranch High School
Inderkum High School
Franklin High School

Franklin High School

Franklin High School

Christian Brothers High School
Pioneer High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School
Pioneer High School

El Camino High School

Vista del Lago High School

Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Sacramento High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Antelope High School
Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S VARSITY SOFTBALL

COACHES

Head Coach
Chad Clay

Assistant Coaches
Mike Nivens
Rolf Schumann

TEAM

NAME

Giana Hays
Victoria Fenner
Viviana Dazo
Gina Matista
Grace Tangen
Kennedy Cunha
Jacey Greco
Karina Brouwer
Hannah Gruber
Cecelia Sidley
Ysabel Moreno
Marissa Alders
Jessica Hennelly

YEAR
19
21
19
19
'20
22
'20
19
19
19
21
22
19



Type Date

Scrimmage 02-16-19
Game 02-25-19
Game 03-05-19
Tournament 03-07-19
Tournament 03-08-19
Tournament 03-09-19
Game 03-13-19
Game 03-15-19
Game 03-18-19
Game 03-20-19
Game 03-22-19
Game 03-27-19
Game 03-29-19
Game 04-05-19
Game 04-10-19
Game 04-12-19
Game 04-16-19
Game 04-24-19
Game 04-25-19
Game 04-26-19
Game 05-01-19
Game 05-04-19
Game 5/5/2019
Game 05-06-19
Game 05-10-19

SE

Karina Brouwer

Viviana Dazo

Hannah Gruber

Giana Hays

Jessica Hennelly

Gina Matista

Cecelia Sidley

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

WOMEN’S VARSITY SOFTBALL

Time

TBD

3:30PM
4:00PM
TBD

TBD

TBD

4:15PM
4:15PM
4:00PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
3:30PM
4:15PM
4:00PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
TBD

4:00PM
4:15PM
4:00PM

Home/Host

Christian Brothers
Liberty Ranch
Inderkum
Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

Pioneer

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

El Camino

Vista del Lago

Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Sacramento
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
St. Francis
Antelope
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Opponent

Antelope
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago
Manteca

Del Campo
Sacramento
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Linda
Christian Brothers
West Campus
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
El Camino
Pioneer

Location

Christian Brothers High School
Liberty Ranch High School
Inderkum High School
Franklin High School

Franklin High School

Franklin High School

Pioneer High School

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School

El Camino High School

Vista del Lago High School

Del Campo High School
Christian Brothers High School
Sacramento High School
Christian Brothers High School
Capital Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
St. Francis High School
Antelope High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY SWIMMING

COACHES

Head Coach
Erica Gormley

Assistant Coaches
Julia Ng
Hannah Widmann

NAME

Dominic Bacigalupi
Alina Barajas

Reina Barbosa
Brooke Brandenburger
Emma Busch

Taylor Byrne

Patrick Cabhill

Yihan Cao

Yu Cheng

Connor Christopher
Owen Clark

Alise Cordano
Catherine Cordano
Raquel Cortes-Torres
Isabella de Mattos
Dylan Delucchi
Gabriella DeMarais
Demi Dupavillon
Karina Elliott

Natalie Ellis

Allison Felker
Johnathon Ferguson
Christina Fernandez
Madison Flewellyn
Abigail Fox

YEAR
'20
22
22
22
'20
21
22
'20
21
19
19
22
19
22
19
21
21
21
22
21
21
21
21
22
22

NAME

Sarah Freeman
Shirley Garcia
Heidi Grijnsztein
Mierra Haroldson
Carley Hunt
Whitney Hunt
Lola Jan

Callie Kendall
Kaitlyn Lai

YEAR
21
22
22
'20
22
'20
21
19
22

Melody Lednicky Lehman 22

Amanda Lee
Sara Littlejohn
Hannah Louie
Zixin Ma

Parker Madrigal-Geary
Dean McCord I
Eliza Mikacich
Hallie Mikacich
Milad Mohaddess
Lindsey Monahan
Sam Noonan
Henry Oxsen
David Pearson
Michael Peretti
Andrew Perrault

22
19
21
19
21
'20
22
19
19
21
'20
21
'20
21
22

NAME

Nicholas Piper
Thomas Piper
Daniel Pogue
McKenna Purdy
Caleb Quinn

Colin Quinn

Claire Ramos
Skylar Rapp
Anuha Reddy
Alexandra Roberts
Dominic Rodriguez
William Rolleri

Mia Sanchez Bejar

YEAR
19
21
21
'20
'20
'20
19
21
22
19
21
21
'20

Tylee Schaedler-Harrison 20

Carmen Singer
Sydney Smith
Luke Sorensen
Parker Spellacy
Casey Stone
Makena Sullivan
Luce Tran

Riley Vigil

Hope Yeager
Kailin Yu

Xueqi Yu

19
22
19
22
22
21
22
'20
19
19
21



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY SWIMMING

Type Date Time Home/Host Opponent Location

Meet 3/7/2019 4:00PM Christian Brothers El Camino EI Camino High School
Tournament 03-08-19 8:00AM Woodcreek Christian Brothers Woodcreek High School
Tournament 03-09-19 8:00AM Woodcreek Christian Brothers Woodcreek High School

Meet 03-14-19 4:00PM Christian Brothers Del Campo Christian Brothers High School
Meet 03-19-19 3:30PM Jesuit Christian Brothers Jesuit High School

Meet 03-21-19 4:00PM Vista del Lago Christian Brothers Vista del Lago High School
Meet 03-28-19 4:00PM Christian Brothers Capital Christian Christian Brothers High School
Meet 04-04-19 4:00PM Rio Americano Christian Brothers Rio Americano High School
CAL League 04-11-19 12:00PM Playoff Christian Brothers CAL League

CAL League 04-12-19 3:30PM Playoff Christian Brothers CAL League

Women’s Sections Trials 05-02-19 TBD Playoff TBA TBA

Men’s Sections Trials ~ 05-03-19 TBD Playoff TBA TBA

Section Finals 05-04-19 TBD Playoff TBA TBA

SENIOR

Connor Christopher
Owen Clark
Catherine Cordano
Callie Kendall
Sara Littlejohn
Zixin Ma

Hallie Mikacich
Milad Mohaddess
Nicholas Piper
Claire Ramos
Alexandra Roberts
Carmen Singer
Luke Sorensen
Hope Yeager

Kailin Yu



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY TENNIS

COACHES

Head Coach
Tom Johnson

Assistant Coach
Andrew Johnson

TEAM

NAME

Christoffer Fong
Cristian Gordon
Kai Hay
Christopher Hoang
Sean Johnson
Joseph Lee

Lifan Liao

Brandon Luong
Noah Angelo Opada
Ryan Price

Alex Stone
Anthony Tan-Andia
Andres Yalan
Linjian Yang
Mitchell Youker

YEAR
'20
22
'20
21
22
19
19
19
19
21
21
21
19
19
22



Type

Scrimmage
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match

Date

02-22-19
2/26/2019
02-28-19
03-01-19
03-05-19
03-12-19
03-19-19
03-26-19
04-02-19
04-04-19
04-09-19
04-11-19

Time

3:30PM
3:30PM
3:45PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY TENNIS

Home/Host Opponent Location

Pioneer Christian Brothers Pioneer High School
Oakmont Christian Brothers Oakmont High School
Christian Brothers Rio Linda Laguna Creek Sports Club
River City Christian Brothers River City High School
Christian Brothers Cordova Laguna Creek Sports Club
Christian Brothers Capital Christian Laguna Creek Sports Club

EI Camino Christian Brothers El Camino High School

Del Campo Christian Brothers Del Campo High School
Vista del Lago Christian Brothers Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers El Camino Laguna Creek Sports Club
Christian Brothers Rio Americano Laguna Creek Sports Club
Christian Brothers Del Campo Laguna Creek Sports Club

SENIOR

Joseph Lee

Lifan Liao

Brandon Luong
Noah Angelo Opada
Andres Yalan

Linjian Yang



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY TRACK & FIELD

Type

Tournament

Invitational

Meet

Invitational

Meet

Invitational

Meet

Meet

Invitational

Meet

Meet

Meet

Meet

Tournament

Meet

Meet

CAL League Championships
Sac Joaquin D3 Trials

Sac Joaquin D3 Finals

Sac Joaquin Masters Trials
Sac Joaquin Masters Finals

Date

2/23/2019
03-02-19
03-06-19
03-09-19
03-16-19
3/22/2019
03-23-19
03-29-19
03-30-19
4/5/2019
04-06-19
04-09-19
04-13-19
04-20-19
4/23/2019
4/26/2019
05-02-19
5/7/2019
05-09-19
5/16/2019
5/17/2019

Time

9:00AM
8:00AM
3:00PM
8:00AM
7:00AM
3:30PM
8:00AM
3:00PM
TBA
3:00PM
8:00AM
3:30PM
9:00AM
9:00AM
3:30PM
9:00AM
3:30PM
2:30PM
3:00PM
2:00PM
2:00PM

Home/Host

Clarke Massey Relays

15th Annual CSUS HS Track Classic

Jesuit

Title IX Invitational

Dublin

Bronco Roundup Carnival
Monterey Trail

El Dorado

Stanford Invitational
Arcadia

Oakmont

Capital Christian

Bella Vista

Sacramento Meet of Champions
Del Campo

Calaveras

Playoffs

Playoffs

Playoffs

Playoffs

Playoffs

Opponent

Christian Brothers
TBA

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Location

TBA

TBA

Jesuit High School
American River College
Dublin High School
TBA

Monterey Trail High School
El Dorado High School
Stanford University
Arcadia High School
Oakmont High School
Capital Christian High School
Bella Vista High School
TBA

Del Campo High School
Calaveras High School
TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY TRACK & FIELD

COACHES TEAM
Head Coach NAME YEAR | NAME YEAR | NAME YEAR
John McNamee Blake Adolphson 21 Wyatt Greco 20 Kayla Piegaro 20
Assistant Coaches Nevin Afong 19 Tyler Green 19 Edward Pimentel 21
iz:]rg ':Ai:r;o%z David Arias P Emily Hancock 20 Joseph Ramirez Il 22
Teddy Morris lan Joshua Armada 19 Paige Harty 22 Hunter Rojas 20
Dan Smolich 72 Aldrei Barroga 21 Elizabeth Hinton 20 Navarro Rosa-Garcia 21
Danny Soto ’83 Brandon Beck 21 Michael Hinton 22 Alfonso Ruiz '20
Elizabeth Blake 20 David Hock 21 Jackson Ryan '20
Adelina Castellano PP Haily Holston 20 Nicolas Sanchez 21
Jacob Castellanos 02 Audrey Jeffers 21 Alexandra Sandoval 22
Annie Charleboix 29 John Isaiah Jimenez ~ "19 Kylie Scarbrough 21
Dylan Chock 21 Dakota Jones 21 Jacob Schnetz 21
Abigail Lee Co 21 Julia Kelley 21 Jazelle Sevilla 20
Janiyah Dahl 21 Emily Kelso 22 Brian Shine 22
Chloe Decker 21 Clayton Ketcher 21 Chance Sims 19
Christopher DeShong  ’21 Brendan King 22 Payton Smith 21
Andrew Dettling 19 David Ledesma '20 Paige Sparks 21
Ryan Dong 02 Porter Lehmann 22 Presley Sperber 22
Caroline Duncan 20 Sage Leonardo 21 Chloe Splinter 20
Columbia Effiong 22 Raphael Matthew Lobo 21 Jonathon Stenger 21
Tevita “Isi” Eke 20 Hunter Makelim 22 Jack Stokes 21
Mariah Escobar '20 Daniel Marquez 19 Andrew Tanjuakio 20
Jahon Eslamian 20 Anthony Martinez 20 Mateo Van Rein 22
Rafael Fernandez 20 Andrew McElvy 21 Enrique Verschoor 19
Melenaite Fetuu 19 Miguel Menchaca 19 Caylen Walker 20
Emma Fitzpatrick 20 Jelani Morton 19 Jalen Watkins 21
Aileen Fortin 19 Alberto Mujica 19 Myles Wayne 20
Mia Fraga 20 Jack O’Brien 21 Jene’ Wells 22
Eric French 20 Avery Omega 21 James White 19
Eli Garcia 22 Solomon Orr 20 Garrett Wong 21
Malia Gay 21 Michael Petilla 22 Zac Wright Jr. 20
Peter Ghelfi 22 Brett Petkus '20




CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

VARSITY TRACK

SENIORS

Nevin Afong Miguel Menchaca
lan Joshua Armada Jelani Morton
Andrew Bettling Alberto Mujica

Aileen Fortin Nicholas Sanchez
Tyler Green Chance Sims
John Isaiah Jimenez Enrique Verschoor

Daniel S. Marquez James White







CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

COACHES TEAM

Head Coach NAME YEAR

Kristen Matthew Brenton Grandstaff 22
Manuel Ortega-Cano 21
Joshua Elboom 22
Karsten Thomas 22
Keaton Shafto 21
Ryan Rodriguez 22
Nicholas Edgar 22
Miguel Maestu 21
Griffin Moore 22
Liam Fischer 22
John Piegaro 22
Marcos Galvan 22
Christian Watkins 22
Cade Berglund 21
Timothy Warford 21




Type

Scrimmage
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Game
Game

Game

Date

02-21-19
02-25-19
02-27-19
03-01-19
03-06-19
03-08-19
03-18-19
03-20-19
03-22-19
03-29-19
04-03-19
04-05-19
04-06-19
04-09-19
04-12-19
04-24-19

Time

5:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM
5:00PM
TBD

5:15PM
5:15PM
5:15PM

Home/Host

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

El Camino

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Granite Bay
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Del Campo

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S JUNIOR VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

Opponent

West Campus
Monterey Trail
Jesuit

West Campus
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Vista del Lago

Del Campo
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
John F. Kennedy
Christian Brothers
El Camino

Vista del Lago

Christian Brothers

Location

Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School

El Camino High School

Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School
Capital Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Granite Bay High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School

Del Gampo High School



CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

COACHES TEAM

Head Coach NAME YEAR

Polo Lopez '08 Elias Vallejo 19

Assistant Coach Tyler Luong '20

Brian Martin Liam Rapp '20
Anthony Sweha 19
Thaddeus Nazareno 19
Benjamin Anin 19
Jonah Gunn 19
Daniel Larsen-Anderson '20
Nathan Hatch 21
Elias Hensley '20
Riley Piccione 20
Jack Milliken 19
Michael Ramirez 19
Alonzo Aguillio '20




Type

Jamboree
Jamboree
Scrimmage
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Tournament
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game
Game

Date

02-16-19
02-20-19
02-21-19
02-25-19
02-27-19
03-01-19
03-06-19
03-08-19
03-18-19
03-20-19
03-22-19
03-23-19
03-27-19
03-29-19
04-03-19
04-05-19
04-09-19
04-12-19
04-24-19

Time

8:00AM
5:00PM
6:00PM
6:00PM
6:00PM
6:15PM
6:15PM
6:15PM
6:15PM
6:15PM
6:15PM
TBD

6:15PM
6:15PM
6:15PM
6:00PM
6:15PM
6:15PM
6:15PM

Home/Host

Jesuit

Elk Grove
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano

El Camino

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Sacramento
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS

MEN’S VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

Opponent

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
West Campus
Monterey Trail
Jesuit
Sacramento
Capital Christian
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Del Campo

Los Medanos College

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Rio Americano
John F. Kennedy
El Camino

Vista del Lago
Christian Brothers

SENIORS

Benjamin Anin
Jonah Gunn
Jack Milliken

Thaddeus Nazareno

Michael Ramirez
Anthony Sweha
Elias Vallejo

Location

Jesuit High School

Elk Grove High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Rio Americano High School

El Camino High School

Vista del Lago High School
Christian Brothers High School
Los Medanos College
Sacramento High School
Capital Christian High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Christian Brothers High School
Del Campo High School









Congratulations

2018 -2019 ATHLETES
Who will he competing at the collegiate level
Freddie Fiske '19 / Andrew Dettling *19 / Tyler Green 19 / Samuel Korbs ‘19 / John Isaiah Jimenez ’19

The La Salle Club

Helping Student Athletes Since 1939
If you would like to become a La Salle Club member please visit our website

thelasalleclub.com

SE el COTTIEES  The La Salle Club Mission Statement

@ Founded in 1939, The La Salle Club is a volunteer group of alumni and friends

of Christian Brothers High School, dedicated to supporting the financial needs
of the Athletic Department and the student athletes.

It is the purpose of The La Salle Club to collaborate with the school to
fund projects outside the scope of the school’s operating budget.




